

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region V SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

August 19, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. <u>69</u>, s. 2024

INVITATION TO THE 3rd PRINCIPALS' TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM CUM REGIONAL BOARD CONFERENCE OF THE PHILIPPINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PRINCIPALS' ASSOCIATION-REGION V

To:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors Education Program Supervisors Senior/Education Program Specialists Public Schools District Supervisors/OIC Public Schools District Supervisors Principals/Head Teachers/Teachers-In-Charge Heads of Public/Private Elementary and Integrated Schools All Others Concerned

1. Attached is **REGIONAL MEMORADUM NO. 00887 s. 2024** dated August 7, 2024. titled "3rd PRINCIPALS' TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM CUM REGIONAL BOARD CONFERENCE OF THE PHILIPPINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PRINCIPALS' ASSOCIATION-REGION on September 17-19, 2024, at Sorsogon Convention Center, Diversion Road, Barangay Cabid-An, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon.

2. Registration fee, travel and other incidental expenses relative to this may be charged against School MOOE/SEF and other existing funds subject to usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

3. **Utmost participation** from the Schools Division of Sorsogon Province, considering proximity to the venue, is expected.

3. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

WILLIAM E. GANDO, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent







Balogo Sports Complex, Balogo, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon 4700 Landline: (056) 211-6461 Email: <u>sorsogon@deped.gov.ph</u> Website: depedsorsogon.com.ph



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION V - BICOL

DEPAR

August 7, 2024

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM No. _______, s. 2024

3rd PRINCIPALS TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM CUM REGIONAL BOARD CONFERENCE OF THE PHILIPPINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PRINCIPALS ASSOCIATION- REGION V

To:

Schools Division Superintendents Public Elementary School Principals All Others Concerned

1. The Philippine Elementary School Principals Association [PESPA] will hold the 3rd *Principals Training and Development Program Cum Regional Board Conference - Region V* with the theme: "Reskilling and Upskilling the School Heads on MATATAG Agenda." on September 17-19, 2024 at Sorsogon Convention Center, Diversion Road, Barangay Cabid-An, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon.

2. The training aims to:

- a. reskill the school heads on the MATATAG Curriculum;
- b. upskill leadership competencies;
- c. advocate leadership with a heart to establish better school culture; and
- d. empower oneself with experiences and insights acquired from the training.

3. The target participants are the PESPA Regional and Division Board of Directors, public elementary school heads/principals, head teachers, teachers-in-charge and officer in-charge of public/private schools and school leaders in the region. Attendance of participants shall be *on voluntary basis only*.

4. A registration fee of Five Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (P 5,500.00) shall be charged to each participant to cover meals, conference kits, venue and honorarium of speakers chargeable to MOOE/local funds. Likewise, travel expenses, accommodation and other incidental expenses relative to the training can also be charged to Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE)/local funds/ association funds subject to the approval of the Schools Division Superintendent and the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.







Address: Regional Center Site, Rawis, Legazpi City, 4500 Telephone Nos.: 0969 516 9555 Email Address: region5@desed.gov.ph Website: https://region5.deped.gov.ph/



5. Arrival and registration of participants will be on September 17, 2024 (Day 1). The first meal to be served will be pm snack on Day 1, and last meal will be lunch on the last day (September 19, 2024 (Day 3) of the training.

6. For more information, all concerned may contact:

Manuel O. Noleal, Jr.

Regional President, PESPA Region V Chapter Mobile Phone No.Smart: 09083722033, Globe: 09069474803

Ramil S. Regidor

Regional PESPA Treasurer Mobile Phone No. 09230863817

7. For information, guidance and dissemination.

GILBE **Regional Director**

HRDD/smn/080724

-